

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 37 OF 2012
(FOR PREL.HEARING)

MOHAMMED ASLAM @ KUYIAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 30/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr.Adv.

Md. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

Md. Adeel Siddiqui, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after two weeks to enable the counsel for the petitioner to produce a xerox copy of the relevant extract from the Admission Register of the Primary School Bara-I, Zone-Akberpur, District Ramabai Nagar, U.P., on the basis of which the Certificate, Annexure-P-5 has been issued.

(Neetu Khajuria)
(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Sr.P.A.
Court Master