

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.37 OF 2012

MOHAMMED ASLAM @ KUYIAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and intervention and office report)

Date: 08/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG (For Uttar Pradesh)
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.

For Applicant (s) Proxy counsel for
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for impleadment is allowed. The applicant be added as party respondent.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

The newly added respondent prays for and is granted four week's time to file counter affidavit/documents.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

|Court Master